503916781 07/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3963433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF TRUST AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI LTD.	06/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	16-1, KAIGAN 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6643611
Patent Number:	6823288
Patent Number:	6925420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, icontreras@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID CONTRERAS, TEAMS DEPT.
SIGNATURE:	/Ingrid Contreras/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=011316TerminationofTrustAgreement#page1.tif source=011316TerminationofTrustAgreement#page2.tif

PATENT 503916781 REEL: 039353 FRAME: 0621

Termination of Trust Agreement

With reference to the Trust Agreement entered by and between Hitachi Air Conditioning Systems Co., Ltd., now Hitachi Appliances, Inc., Trustor, and Hitachi, Ltd., Trustee, concerning the three US Patents quoted in the attached "Schedule", fulfilling the terms in the Trust Agreement defined as the invention issuing from US Patent Application Serial No. 09/714,938, filed November 20, 2000, and any divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and which was executed by each party on September 9 and 12, 2003 respectively and recorded in the US Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 014557/ Frame 0277 on September 30, 2003, we, Hitachi, Ltd., wish to terminate the Trust Agreement, and that this letter should be considered as notice of such intent to terminate the Trust Agreement pursuant to Paragraph 5 thereof.

Hitachi, Ltd. (Trustee)

Clarific C

Name: Takashi SUZUKI

Corporate Officer, General Manager,

Intellectual Property Division (Authorized Signing Officer)

Schedule

Serial No.	Patent No.	Issued	Status
09/714,938	6,643,611	November 4, 2003	Original
10/655,003	6,823,288	November 23, 2004	Continuation
10/951,890	6,925,420	August 2, 2005	Continuation

PATENT REEL: 039353 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 07/15/2016